

T.R. Case No.16 of 2025

Order No.09 Dated 06.08.2025

Today is fixed for production and I.O.'s report.

Sole accused perso is physically produced by the concerned Jail Authority and placed on dock.

I.O.'s report already submitted and accused person received the copy of charge sheet by proper receipt.

Hd. Ld. Advocates.

Fix **12.09.2025** for production and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**