

**T.R. Case No.16 of 2025**

**Order No.02 Dated 06.12.2025**

Today is fixed for production and evidence of C.S.W-1.

Sole accused person is physically produced from the concerned jail authority and placed on dock.

Ld. P.P in charge is present along with one witness.

C.S witness namely S.I Manoj Sarkar is present.

He is examined in part by the Ld. P.P in charge and deferred by a petition.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Some documents are marked as exhibits.

Let those be kept with the record.

Fix. **09.01.2026** for production and evidence of P.W-1.

Accuseds as before.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

**Judge Special Court under  
NDPS Act, Howrah**

**T.R. Case No.07 of 2022**

**Later**  
**Order No.53 Dated 27.10.2025**

After passing order Ld. Special P.P submits seven sets of documents along with list of documents for serving the six accused persons of this case due to non production of UTP those copies be kept with the record.

Let those be kept with the record.

Todate for supply of copies to the accused person, production and further evidence of P.W-14.

**Judge Special Court under  
NDPS Act, Howrah**